Subject to Changes Datasheett: PRV-1DA_00_02E.docx 02.07.2024 1/4
PRV-1DA
Pilot operated pressure relief valve 2 l/min
1 Product Description
The pressure-limiting valve PRV-1DA is a direct-controlled, robust valve for small volume flows and high pressures up to 420 bar. It is usually used in control
blocks in the function of a pressure cut-off valve. This valve is available as a manually adjustable valve, as a hydraulically adjustable valve with a control pres-
sure, and as an electrically proportional valve. The valve is also available in an electrically proportional version for the pilot pressure range of 0-50 bar.
1.1 Application

4.3 Connections
In the variant CA, the valve is delivered as a cartridge valve. The cavity has to be designed according to characteristic 6 (Cavity
Designation Type Code Part No.
PRV -1DA –CA -2LPM –420BAR –MAN300 –8.00152 -NBR PRV –1DA –CA -2 -420 –MAN300 -152 -N 412.072.403.9
PRV -1DA –CA -2LPM –420BAR –ELE120 –8.00152 -NBR PRV –1DA –CA -2 -420 –ELE120 -152 -N 412.072.406.9
PRV -1DA –CA -2LPM –420BAR –ELE007 –8.00152 -NBR PRV –1DA –CA -2 -420 –ELE007 -152 -N 412.072.418.9
PRV -1DA –CA -5LPM –50BAR  –HYD100 –8.00152 -NBR PRV –1DA –CA -5 -50 –HYD100 -152 -N 412.072.404.9
4.4 Input flow rate
 2 l/min
 5 l/min at electrically adjustable 7 – 33bar. This variant has a larger seat diameter, therefore the pressure is reduced while increasing the maximum
flow.
4.5 Maximum permissible pressure
The maximum allowable pressure results from the spring.
 420bar (range of 100 - 420bar)
 50bar (range of 7 - 33bar)
4.6 Activation
Pressure setting mechanical MAN300
VORSICHT Einstellschraube nicht weiter als
43mm aus dem Gehäuse herausdrehen.
hydraulic HYD100 (100 – 420bar)
The hydraulic version of the valve has an M16x1.5 connection. If an external pilot pres-
sure is applied to the valve, the setting value for the pressure cut-off valve increases
according to the characteristic on the right
elektric ELE100 (100 – 420bar)
With the electrically proportional design ELE100 the basic setting of the valve can be changed by energizing
the magnet. The characteristic corresponds to the graphic on the right.
The magnet has a junior timer connector.
elektric ELE007 (7 – 33bar)
In the case of the electrically proportional design ELE007, the basic setting of the valve can be changed by en-
ergizing the magnet. The characteristic corresponds to the graphic on the right. This design is used for influ-
encing or adjusting piloting circuits.
The magnet has a junior timer connector.
Subject to Changes Datasheett: PRV-1DA_00_02E.docx 02.07.2024 4/4
PRV-1DA
Pilot operated pressure relief valve 2 l/min
Cavity  051
The pilot-operated pressure relief valve is a cartridge device and is screwed into a stepped bore.
WESSEL-HYDRAULIK Stufenbohrung 8.00152
4.7 Seal N - NBR
NBR, temperature range  -25°C bis +80°C
5 Installation
5.1 General Information
 Observe all installation and safety information of the construction machine manufacturer.
 Only technically permitted changes are to be made on the construction machine.
 The user has to ensure that the device is suitable for the respective application.
 Application exclusively for the range of application specified by the manufacturer.
 Before installation or de-installation, the hydraulic system is to be depressurized.
 Settings are to be made by qualified personnel only.
 Opening is only to be performed with the approval of the manufacturer, otherwise the warranty is invalidated.
5.2 Connection suggestion
NOTE: Enclosed proposed resolution is not always guaranteed. The functionality and the technical details of the construction machine must be
checked.
5.3  Installation - Space
The valve is screwed into a block with a torque of 50 Nm. A torque wrench AF 27 is required.
 Observe connection names.